
COLLEGE ASSOCIATION BOARD MEETING MINUTES – November 18, 2015. 

(ONLINE VOTING VIA EMAIL) 

Respondents: Tatyana Gleyzer, Teneia Wooten, Robbie Hassel, Reuben Blundell, Salma Ismaiel, Kelly 
Jiang, Maliha Habib, and Sapna Punj.  

Non-Respondents: Clay Williams, Erik Forman, and Chika Onyejiukwa. 

Guests: Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair, non-voting member), Nicole Hector-Hutchinson (non-voting 
member of the College Association Office). 

Minutes Recorder: Kalaria Ejindu 

 
1. Approval of Minutes (November 4, 2015). 

 
2. New Business 

Contracts 
Kelly Chu                           Approved  $       200.00 
La Troupe Makandal              Approved  $       800.00 
 

3. Budgets 
 
EARMARK 
GSA - Departmental               Approved  $     3,745.00 
GSA – Maintenance               Approved  $   10,674.03 
Media Board                Approved  $     9,958.69 
Medical Office                Approved  $   17,094.88 
Performing Arts (Clubs)    Approved  $     2,500.00 
Performing Arts (Individuals)   Approved  $   24,776.49 
USG Clubs     Approved  $   57,340.00 
 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
GSA Clubs  
 

       Performing Arts Clubs 

CL 1      Approved  $     2,500.00 
IN 1      Approved  $        250.00 
IN 2      Approved  $     1,250.00 
IN 3      Approved  $        210.00 
IN 4      Approved  $        240.00 
IN 5      Approved  $     1,500.00 
IN 6      Approved  $        270.00 
IN 7      Approved  $        300.00 
IN 8      Approved  $        450.00 
IN 9      Approved  $        210.00 



IN 10      Approved  $        120.00 
IN 11      Approved  $          60.00 
IN 12      Approved  $        180.00 
IN 13      Approved  $        225.00 
IN 14      Approved  $     1,200.00 
IN 15      Approved  $     1,000.00 
IN 16      Approved  $     1,350.00 
IN 17      Approved  $        240.00 
IN 18      Approved  $     1,250.00 
IN 19      Approved  $        100.00 
IN 20      Approved  $        210.00 
IN21      Approved  $        323.00 
IN 22      Approved  $        450.00 
IN 23      Approved  $          60.00 
IN24      Approved  $        300.00 
IN25      Approved  $        255.00 
IN 26      Approved  $     1,500.00 
IN 27      Approved  $        450.00 
IN 28      Approved  $        180.00 
IN 29      Approved  $        180.00 
IN 30      Approved  $     1,200.00 
IN 31      Approved  $          60.00 
IN 32      Approved  $        360.00 
IN 33      Approved  $        225.00 
IN 34      Approved  $     1,500.00 
IN 35      Approved  $     1,348.83 
IN 36      Approved  $        120.00 
IN 37      Approved  $     1,500.00 
IN 38      Approved  $        950.00 
IN 39      Approved  $        425.00 
IN 40      Approved  $        360.00 
IN 41      Approved  $        685.00 
IN 42      Approved  $        255.00 
IN 43      Approved  $        210.00 
IN 44      Approved  $        285.00 
IN 45      Approved  $        180.00 
IN 47      Approved  $        240.00 
IN48      Approved  $        225.00 
IN 49      Approved  $        300.00 
IN 50      Approved  $          34.66 
 

       Publications 
 
TGIF Grants 
 
USG Clubs  
African Student Union    Approved  $     3,000.00 



American Medical Student Association  Approved  $     2,500.00 
American Red Cross    Approved             $        550.00 
Artemis Hellenic Club    Approved  $     2,500.00 
*Break Dance Club    Tabled   $        500.00 
Chinese Christian Fellowship   Approved  $     4,500.00 
CRAASH      Approved  $     1,375.00 
Crochet and Knitting Club   Approved  $     1,000.00 
Dance Now     Approved  $     4,600.00 
Entrepreneur Club     Approved  $        650.00 
Eta Sigma Phi     Approved  $     2,000.00 
Gay Men’s Alliance    Approved  $        660.00 
Generation Citizen    Approved  $     1,000.00 
Haitian Students Association   Approved  $     3,000.00 
Hillel      Approved  $     4,200.00 
Intervarsity Christian Fellowship   Approved  $     4,800.00 
Italian Club of Hunter College   Approved  $     2,500.00 
Muslim Student Association   Approved  $     5,000.00 
Political Science Association   Approved  $        530.00 
Pre-Dental Society    Approved  $     1,500.00 
Rhythm Hitters     Approved  $     3,500.00 
Theatre Company     Approved  $        500.00 
Vietnamese Student Association   Approved  $     1,000.00 
 
LATE SUBMISSIONS   
 

4. Line Transfer/Budget Modification 
 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
 

5. Line Transfers 
WHCS Radio     Approved  $     1,700.00 
 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
 

6. Budget Modification 
Albanian Students Association   Approved  $        150.00 
Brookdale      Approved  $        360.00 
 

7. Income Earned 
Medical Lab Science    Approved  $        263.95 
Muslim Students Association   Approved  $        578.00 

8. Old Business 
 
 

*Break Dance Club: This item was tabled because it was not on the budget for USG Clubs, which was 
required for the CA to accept and approve the club’s budget. 


	1. Approval of Minutes (November 4, 2015).

